

Join us at Elite Diving's 2023 Spring Invitational!

When?

Saturday & Sunday May 6 & 7, 2023

Where?

Oxford High School 745 N Oxford Rd, Oxford, MI 48371

Who?

All clubs and divers with a valid AAU membership.

## How Much?

Per MDA guidelines \$25 for the first event, \$20 for each additional event and a current AAU membership (\$14)

Entries registration and payment will be through cleanentries.com

#### Questions?

Contact coach John Pearson @ mjohn.pearson@gmail.com or 586 337 7520

#### **Events:**

## Age Group events are 1 and 3 meter:

- Boys Group A 5 vols/5 ops
- Girls Group A 5 vols/4 ops
- Boys Group B 5 vols/4 ops
- Girls Group B 5 vols/3 ops
- Boys Group C 5 vols/3 ops
- Girls Group C 5 vols/2 ops
- Boys and Girls Group D 3 Vols/2 ops
- Boys and Girls Group E 3 vols/1 op

# Olympic Events are 1 or 3 meter (mixed):

- Olympic Champion II Boys and Girls 6 ops
- Olympic Champion I Boys and Girls 3 vols/3 ops
- Olympic Ring 5 Boys and Girls 5 ops
- Olympic Ring 4 Boys and Girls 1 skill/4 ops
- Olympic Ring 2 Boys and Girls 3 skills/2 ops
- Olympic Ring 1 Boys and Girls 4 skills/1 ops
- Olympic Shield Boys and Girls 5 skills

### Synchro 1 & 3 meter (boys, girls & mixed)

- Synchro 16-19 2vols/3 ops
- Synchro 14-15 2 vols/3 ops
- Synchro 13 & under 2 vols/2 ops

Locker rooms available – bring your own lock. Oxford High School, Oxford Community Schools and Elite Diving will not be responsible for lost or stolen items.

- This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.
- All participants must have a current AAU membership.
- AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.
- AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins, except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.
  - **Be Prepared:** Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at an event.
  - Due to background screenings, please allow up to 10 days for adult memberships to be processed.
- Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website <u>www.aausports.org</u> to obtain their membership.